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YEAR : 0ct-2016 / Sep-2017
FUND : 101-GENERAL FUND PERIOD TO USE: April THRU April
DEPT : N/A ACCOUNTS: 1091 THRU 1091
POST DATE TRAN # REFERENCE PACKET======DESCRIPTION======= VEND INV/JE # NOTE =====AMOUNT==== ====BALANCE====
1091 PAYROLL FUND
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00

FUND: 110-PAYROLL FUND

1091 PAYROLL FUND

BEGINNTING BALANCE 102,748.85
4/03/17 4/03 A03719 DFT: 000032 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 0848 20,360.68CR 82,388.17
4/03/17 4/03 A03720 DFT: 000033 TEXAS ATTORNEY GENERAL 1718 1,458.55CR 80,929.62
4/03/17 4/03 A03721 DFT: 000034 TEXAS MUNICIPAL RETIREME 1752 11,196.22CR 69,733.40
4/03/17 4/03 A03722 CHK: 018120 UNITED FUND 1892 23.00CR 69,710.40
4/05/17 4/03 P00040 MISC PY-DEP PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT 61,106.67CR 8,603.73
4/05/17 4/05 B01441 Deposit 000000 GF TO PR JE# 000956 91,467.40 100,071.13
4/05/17 4/05 B01442 Deposit 000000 WE TO PR JE# 000957 17,028.18 117,099.31
4/05/17 4/05 B01443 Deposit 000000 WW TO PR JE# 000958 5,025.57 122,124.88
4/05/17 4/05 B01444 Deposit 000000 SF TO PR JE# 000959 1,233.20 123,358.08
4/05/17 4/10 B01467 Deposit 000000 HITCH CHILD SUPPORT JE# 000976 450.00CR 122,908.08
4/10/17 4/10 B01457 Deposit 000000 P/R TO G/F INT INCOME/MARCH JE# 000966 26.12CR 122,881.96
4/14/17 4/17 B01513 Deposit 000000 TML INS P/R TO W/F JE# 001011 16.50CR 122,865.46
4/14/17 4/17 B01514 Deposit 000000 TML INS P/R TO G/F JE# 001012 1,920.32CR 120,945.14
4/14/17 4/17 B01515 Deposit 000000 FT DEAR TERM LIFE/P/R TO W/F JE# 001013 16.36CR 120,928.78
4/14/17 4/17 B01516 Deposit 000000 FT DEAR TERM LIFE P/R TO G/F JE# 001014 120.80CR 120,807.98
4/17/17 4/17 A04004 DFT: 000035 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 0848 20,042.56CR 100,765.42
4/17/17 4/17 A04005 DFT: 000036 TEXAS ATTORNEY GENERAL 1718 1,391.05CR 99,374.37
4/17/17 4/17 A04006 DFT: 000037 TEXAS MUNICIPAL RETIREME 1752 11,167.82CR 88,206.55
4/17/17 4/17 A04007 CHK: 018121 COB GENERAL FUND 0435 19.99CR 88,186.56
4/17/17 4/17 A04008 CHK: 018122 UNITED FUND 1892 23.00CR 88,163.56
4/19/17 4/17 P00042 MISC PY-DEP PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT 60,540.46CR 27,623.10
4/19/17 4/19 B01543 Deposit 000000 4-19-17 PAYROLL JE# 001028 90,227.04 117,850.14
4/19/17 4/19 B01544 Deposit 000000 4-19-17 PAYROLL JE# 001029 16,755.67 134,605.81
4/19/17 4/19 B01545 Deposit 000000 4-19-17 PAYROLL JE# 001030 5,042.66 139,648.47
4/19/17 4/19 B01546 Deposit 000000 4-19-17 PAYROLL JE# 001031 1,276.95 140,925.42
4/19/17 4/19 B01547 Deposit 000000 4-19-17 PAYROLL JE# 001032 166.86 141,092.28
4/20/17 5/10 B01654 Deposit 000000 TWC UNEMPLOYMENT TAX SERVICES JE# 001087 479.91CR 140,612.37
4/28/17 5/10 B01663 Deposit 000000 FT DEARBORN TL2 JE# 001096 479.10CR 140,133.27
4/28/17 5/10 B01664 Deposit 000000 FT DEARBORN TL2 JE# 001097 44 .50CR 140,088.77
4/28/17 5/10 B01665 Deposit 000000 FT DEARBORN TL2 JE# 001098 4.80CR 140,083.97
4/28/17 5/10 B01666 Deposit 000000 FT DEARBORN DEP LIFE JE# 001099 168.20CR 139,915.77
4/28/17 5/10 B01667 Deposit 000000 FT DEARBORN DEP LIFE JE# 001100 24.66CR 139,891.11
4/28/17 5/10 B01668 Deposit 000000 FT DEARBORN DEP LIFE JE# 001101 3.80CR 139,887.31
4/28/17 5/10 B01669 Deposit 000000 FT DEARBORN TL2 JE# 001102 479.10CR 139,408.21
4/28/17 5/10 B01670 Deposit 000000 FT DEARBORN TL2 JE# 001103 44 .50CR 139,363.71
4/28/17 5/10 B01671 Deposit 000000 FT DEARBORN TL2 JE# 001104 4.80CR 139,358.91

4/28/17 5/10 B01672 Deposit 000000 FT DEARBORN DEP LIFE JE# 001105 163.78CR 139,195.13
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YEAR : 0ct-2016 / Sep-2017
FUND : 110-PAYROLL FUND PERIOD TO USE: April THRU April
DEPT : N/A ACCOUNTS: 1091 THRU 1091
POST DATE TRAN # REFERENCE PACKET======DESCRIPTION======= VEND INV/JE # NOTE =====AMOUNT==== ====BALANCE====
4/28/17 5/10 B01673 Deposit 000000 FT DEARBORN DEP LIFE JE# 001106 24.66CR 139,170.47
4/28/17 5/10 B01686 Deposit 000000 FT DEARBORN DEP LIFE JE# 001119 3.80CR 139,166.67
4/30/17 5/11 B01687 Deposit 000000 INTEREST INCOME APRIL 2017 JE# 001120 30.14 139,196.81
LS U S S (D L QU NS S QR S OOO ERRORS N THIS REPORT! KKk ko k Kk k_k_k_ kK _%
** REPORT TOTALS ** --- DEBITS --- --- CREDITS ---
BEGINNING BALANCES: 102,748.85 0.00
REPORTED ACTIVITY: 228,253.67 191,805.71CR
ENDING BALANCES: 331,002.52 191,805.71CR
TOTAL FUND ENDING BALANCE: 139,196.81

FUND: 111-EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUN
1091 PAYROLL FUND
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
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*%% GRAND TOTALS ***

--- DEBITS --- —--- CREDITS ---
BEGINNING BALANCES: 102,748.85 0.00
REPORTED ACTIVITY: 228,253.67 191,805.71CR
ENDING BALANCES: 331,002.52 191,805.71CR

GRAND TOTAL ENDING BALANCE: 139,196.81
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SELECTION CRITERIA

HISTORY YEAR: 2016

FISCAL YEAR: October / September
FUND: All

PERIOD TO USE: April THRU April

TRANSACTIONS: BOTH

ACCOUNT SELECTION

ACCOUNT RANGE: 1091 THRU 1091
DEPARTMENT RANGE: - THRU -

ACTIVE FUNDS ONLY: NO
ACTIVE ACCOUNT ONLY: NO
INCLUDE RESTRICTED ACCOUNTS: NO

DIGIT SELECTION:

PRINT OPTIONS DETAIL

OMIT ACCOUNTS WITH NO ACTIVITY: NO

PRINT ENCUMBRANCES: NO
PRINT VENDOR NAME: NO
PRINT PROJECTS: NO
PRINT JOURNAL ENTRY NOTES: NO
PRINT MONTHLY TOTALS: NO
PRINT GRAND TOTALS: YES

PRINT: INVOICE #
PAGE BREAK BY: NONE

*** END OF REPORT ***



